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CALENDAR 2019 
 

DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 

JANUARY   

Tuesday 01 January  Public holiday: New Year’s Day - 

Wednesday 02 January at 08h00 SPU reopens - 

Monday 07 January at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 14 January at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 21 January at 08h30 
Combined Senior Management Team and 
Extended Management Committee (1/4)  

VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 23 January at 14h00 Senate Library Committee Meeting (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 24 January 14h00 VC’s meeting with SRC (1/4)  VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 28 January at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 28 January –  
Friday 01 February 

Registration and Orientation Week (5 
days) 

Central Campus 

Tuesday 29 January at 14h00 Remuneration Committee (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

   

FEBRUARY   

Friday 01 February Late Registrations 2019  Luka Jantjie House 

Saturday 02 February at 10h00 Official Welcome To be confirmed 

Monday 04 February at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 04 February at 10h00 Management Risk Committee (1/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 04 February at 08h00 –  
Thursday 20 March 

Classes commence (1st Teaching Block) - 

Wednesday 06 February at 14h00 Senate Committee on Research (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 8 February at 11h00 
Human Resources Committee Meeting 
(1/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 11 February at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 13 February at 14h00 Institutional Forum Meeting (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 14 February at 09h00 Insourcing Oversight Committee 1/4 VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 15 February at 10h00 Insourcing Advisory Committee 1/4 VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 15 February 
Final date for module/programme 
changes 

- 

Monday 18 February at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 19 February at 11h00 
Audit and Risk Management Committee 
(1/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 20 February at 14h00 
School Boards: Economic and 
Management Sciences and Natural and 
Applied Sciences (1/4) 

To be confirmed 

Thursday 21 February at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

To be confirmed 
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DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 

FEBRUARY (Cont.)   

Monday 25 February at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 27 February at 14h00 Academic Planning Committee (1/5) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 28 February at 11h00 
Facilities Planning, Infrastructure and 
Information Technology Committee 
Meeting (1/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

   

MARCH   

Friday 01 March at 14h00 Senate Research Ethics Committee 1/4 SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 04 March at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 05 March at 11h00 Finance Committee Meeting (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 06 March at 14h00 
School Boards: Humanities, Education 
(1/4) 

To be confirmed 

Monday 11 March at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Saturday 16 March at 07h00 SPU Chancellor’s Golf Day To be confirmed 

Monday 18 March at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 18 March at 11h00 
Executive Committee of Council Meeting 
(1/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 20 March at 14h00 Senate 1/4 To be confirmed 

Wednesday 20 March – Friday 29 
March 

1st term ends - 

Thursday 21 March Human Rights Day - 

Monday 25 March at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 27 March at 09h00 SPU Council Meeting (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 28 March at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement and Tender 
Committee 

LJ G15 

Thursday 29 March 
Student Cancellation: 100% refund to 
student 

- 

   

APRIL   

Monday 01 April – Friday 24 May Classes commence (2nd Teaching block) - 

Monday 01 April Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 03 April at 14h00 Student Services Council (1/2) VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 03 April at 14h00 
School Boards: Economic and 
Management Sciences and Natural and 
Applied Sciences (2/4) 

RBM Boardroom 

Monday 08 April at 08h30 
Combined Senior Management Team and 
Extended Management Committee (2/4) 

VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 10 April at 09h00 VC’s meeting with Support Staff (1/2)  To be confirmed 

Wednesday 10 April at 14h00 VC’s meeting with Academic Staff (1/2)  To be confirmed 

Friday 12 April at 14h00 Senate Research Ethics Committee (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 15 April at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 17 April at 14h00 
School Boards: Education and Humanities 
(2/4) 

William Pescod Campus 

Thursday 18 April at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 

Friday 19 April  Public Holiday – Good Friday - 

Monday 22 April Public Holiday – Family Day - 

Tuesday 23 April at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 23 April at 14h00 Remuneration Committee (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 24 April at 14h00 Academic Planning Committee (2/5) SPU Council Chambers 

Saturday 27 April Public Holiday: Freedom Day - 

Monday 29 April at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 30 April 
Student Cancellation: 60% refund to 
student 

- 
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DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 

MAY   

Wednesday 01 May Public Holiday: Workers’ Day - 

Monday 06 May at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 06 May at 10h00 Management Risk Committee (2/4)  VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 08 May at 14h00 Senate Committee on Research (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 09 May at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 

Monday 13 May at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 15 May at 14h00 Institutional Forum Meeting (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 17 May at 14h00 Senate Library Committee Meeting (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 20 May at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 22 May at 14h00 Senate Meeting (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 23 May at 09h00 Infrastructure Oversight Committee (2/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 24 May at 10h00 Insourcing Advisory Committee (2/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 24 May Second Term lectures end - 

Monday 27 May at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 27 May – Friday 14 June Examinations Main Mid-Year commence - 

Friday 31 May at 11h00 
Human Resources Committee Meeting 
(2/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 31 May 
Student Cancellation: 40% refund to 
student (FINAL DATE) 

- 

   

JUNE    

Monday 03 June at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 04 June at 11h00 
Facilities Planning, Infrastructure and 
Information Technology Committee 
Meeting (2/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 6 – Saturday 8 June Strategic Retreat To be confirmed 

Monday 10 June at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 12 June at 09h00 Finance Committee Meeting (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 12 June at 11h00 
Combined Finance Committee, Audit and 
Risk Management Committee and 
Executive Committee(1/1) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 12 June at 14h00 
Audit and Risk Management Committee 
Meeting (2/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 13 June at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 

Friday 14 June  Examinations Main Mid-Year end - 

Sunday 16 June Public holiday: Youth Day - 

Monday 17 June Public Holiday - 

Tuesday 18 June at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 18 June at 11h00 
Executive Committee of Council Meeting 
(2/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 20 June at 09h00 Examination Committee Meeting (1/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 24 June at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 26 June at 09h00 SPU Council Meeting (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 26 June – Friday 05 
July 

Examinations Supplementary Mid-Year 
commence 

- 

Friday 28 June 
50% settlement of outstanding fees  
(All students) 

- 
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DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 
JULY   

Monday 01 July at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 05 July 
Examinations Supplementary Mid-Year 
end 

- 

Monday 08 July at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 08 July at 10h00 Management Risk Committee (3/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 10 July at 09h00 Examination Committee (2/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 15 July at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Thursday 18 July at 14h00 Remuneration Committee (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 22 July at 08h30 
Combined Senior Management Team and 

Extended Management Committee (3/4)  
VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 22 July –  

Friday 06 September 
Classes commence (3rd Teaching Block) - 

Wednesday 24 July at 11h00 
Audit and Risk Management Committee 

Meeting (3/4) 
SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 25 July at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 

Friday 26 July at 14h00 Senate Research Ethics Committee (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 29 July at 08h30 Senior Management Team VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 31 July at 14h00 Institutional Forum Meeting (3/4) Council Chambers 

   

AUGUST   

Friday 02 August at 11h00 
Human Resources Committee Meeting 

(3/4) 
SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 05 August at 08h30 Senior Management Team VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 06 August at 09h00 Infrastructure Oversight Committee (3/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 07 August at 14h00 
School Boards: Humanities and 

Education(3/4) 
To be confirmed 

Wednesday 07 August at 14h00 VC’s Meeting with SRC (3/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 07 August  

Final date for Module/Programme 

changes  

(2nd semester) 

- 

Thursday 08 August at 10h00 Insourcing Advisory Committee (3/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 09 August Public holiday: Women’s Day - 

Monday 12 August at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 13 August at 11h00 Finance Committee (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 14 August at 14h00 Senate Committee on Research (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 19 August at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 21 August at 14h00 Senate Library Committee Meeting (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 22 August at 11h00 

Facilities Planning, Infrastructure and 

Information Technology Committee 

Meeting (3/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 22 August  SPU’s 6th Birthday - 

Monday 26 August at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 28 August at 14h00 Academic Planning Committee (3/5) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 29 August at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 
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DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 
SEPTEMBER   

Monday 02 September at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 04 September at 14h00 

School Boards: Economic and 

Management Sciences and Natural and 

Applied Sciences (3/4) 

To be confirmed 

Wednesday 04 September at 14h00 VC’s meeting with SRC (4/4) All campuses 

Friday 06 September Third Term lectures end - 

Monday 09 September at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 10 September at 11h00 
Executive Committee of Council Meeting 

(3/4) 
SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 11 September at 14h00 Senate Meeting (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 16 September at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 16 September –  

Friday 23 October 
Fourth Term commences - 

Wednesday 18 September at 09h00 VC’s meeting with Support Staff (2/2)  To be confirmed 

Wednesday 18 September at 14h00 VC’s meeting with Academic Staff (2/2)  To be confirmed 

Tuesday 24 September Public holiday: Heritage Day - 

Wednesday 25 September  Elections: SRC 2019 Examination Hall 

Thursday 26 September at 09h00 SPU Council Meeting (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 27 September at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 

Monday 30 September Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 30 September Closing date for Applications 2019 - 

   

OCTOBER   

Tuesday 01 October at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 02 October at 14h00 Student Services Council (2/2)  SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 02 October at 14h00 
School Boards: Education and 

Humanities(4/4) 
To be confirmed 

Friday 04 October at 11h00 
Human Resources Committee Meeting 

(4/4) 
SPU Council Chambers 

Saturday 05 October at 18h00 SPU Chancellor’s Gala Dinner  To be confirmed 

Monday 07 October at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 07 October at 10h00 Management Risk Committee (4/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 09 October Sol Plaatje’s birthday - 

Wednesday 09 October at 14h00 

School Board: Natural and Applied 

Sciences and Economic and Management 

Sciences (4/4) 

To be confirmed 

Wednesday 09 October at 14h00 VC’s meeting with SRC 2020 (1/1) VC’s Boardroom 

Thursday 10 October at 14h00 Remuneration Committee (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 11 October at 14h00 Senate Research Ethics Committee (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 14 October at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 14 October at 11h00 
Audit and Risk Management Committee 

Meeting (4/4) 
SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 16 October at 14h00 Institutional Forum Meeting (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 17 October at 09h00 Infrastructure Oversight Committee (4/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 18 October at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 
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DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 
OCTOBER (Cont.)   

Monday 21 October at 08h30 
Combined Senior Management Team and 

Extended Management Committee (4/4) 
VC’s Boardroom 

Tuesday 22 October at 11h00 Finance Committee Meeting (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 23 October at 14h00 Senate Committee on Research (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 23 October  Fourth Term lectures end - 

Friday 25 October at 10h00 Insourcing Advisory Committee (4/4) VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 28 October at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Monday 28 October –  

Friday 15 November 
Examinations Main Year-End commence - 

Tuesday 29 October 
Final settlement of outstanding fees (All 
students) 

- 

Wednesday 30 October at 14h00 Academic Planning Committee (4/5) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 31 October at 11h00 

Facilities Planning, Infrastructure and 

Information Technology Committee 

Meeting (4/4) 

SPU Council Chambers 

   

NOVEMBER   

Monday 04 November at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 06 November at 14h00 Academic Planning Committee (5/5) SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 08 November at 14h00 Senate Library Committee Meeting (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Monday 11 November at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 13 November at 14h00 Senate Meeting (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 15 November at 11h00 
Executive Committee of Council Meeting 

(4/4) 
SPU Council Chambers 

Friday 15 November  Examinations Main Year-End end - 

Monday 18 November at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Thursday 21 November at 09h00 Examination Committee Meeting (3/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Thursday 21 November at 09h00 
Infrastructure Procurement Tender 
Committee 

LJH – G15 

Monday 25 November at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 27 November at 09h00 SPU Council Meeting (4/4) SPU Council Chambers 

Wednesday 27 November –  

Friday 06 December 

Examinations Supplementary Year-End 

commence 
- 

Thursday 28 – Saturday 30 

November 
Strategic Retreat To be confirmed 

   

DECEMBER   

Monday 02 December at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Friday 06 December 
Examinations Supplementary Year-End 

end 
- 

Monday 09 December at 08h30 Senior Management Team Meeting VC’s Boardroom 

Wednesday 11 December at 09h00 Examination Committee Meeting 4/4 - 

Saturday 14 December  Graduation Ceremony To be confirmed 

Monday 16 December  Public holiday: Day of Reconciliation - 

Friday 20 December at 12h00 All University activities end - 

Monday 24 – Tuesday 31 December University Recess (4 days) - 

Wednesday 25 December Public holiday: Christmas Day - 

Thursday 26 December Public holiday: Day of Goodwill - 
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DATE AND TIME ACTIVITY VENUE 
JANUARY 2020   

Wednesday 01 January  Public holiday: New Year’s Day - 

Thursday 02 January at 08h00 SPU reopens - 

   

 

 


